
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 116-0760 Name: FM - As-Needed Electrical Supplies

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:8/1/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/16/2016 8/16/2016

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute an amendment to Contract No. 33518 with
CED Metropolitan Electrical Distributors, of Los Angeles, CA, and Contract No. 33519 with Walter’s
Wholesale Electric Company, of Long Beach, CA, for the purchase and delivery of as-needed
electrical supplies, to increase the aggregate contract amount by $400,000, for a total amount not to
exceed $1,115,000, for the period ending October 1, 2016, with the option to renew for two additional
one-year periods, at an annual aggregate amount of $700,000, with a 10 percent contingency of
$70,000, for a total annual aggregate amount not to exceed $770,000, at the discretion of the City
Manager.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Financial Management

Indexes: Amendments

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 081616-C-10sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council8/16/2016 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 7/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

