
AMENDMENT NO. EIGHT TO CONTRACT NO. 33518 33518

RE: Arnen_dment N~. Eight of ~ontract No. 33518. {1TB LB 14-11 O} for furnishing and d~liv~ring
electrical supplles to the City ofLong Beach (BPLB15000001) · · 

This Amendment to Contract No. 33518 is made and entered as of November 04, 2022, by antlbetween the

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Consolidated Electrical Distributors, Inc. 
Contractor) 

Contract No. 33518 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as i11dicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

1L_ 1. Extending the term to March 31, 2023. 

1L_ 2. Adding $250,000 for a new contract amount s·2,306,500

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as Shown on Exhibit "A'1, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for .certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is ·attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. · 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by __ % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit
11

8''. which is attached hereto and inco'rporated herein by this

reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The items or loc~tions identified on Exhibit "B'', which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference. are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Adciendum No~ 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated ·above. 

Attach Notary ifOut-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: 

Signature) 

L. {Jll Lf,l'L\ t7t
Print I Type Name) 

f'Y\.Pr,-Jf.\-c2--€lt-
President/ Vice· President ISecretary / Treasurer

circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: ~/ 4~' ,FJ;,.,.:;._i. «~ Ie-v~--=--= J~ .. _Jt-ci-_~---
City Manager

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTI_ON 301 OF

THE CITY CHARTER. 

CONTRACTOR: 

Signature) 

Print/ Type Name) 

President/ Vice President I Secretary I Treasurer

circle one) 

Approv d as to form: 

CHA (_. S PARKIN, City Attorney



COUNTY Qf OALLAS

STATE OF TEXAS

CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS, INC . 

Dayid T. Bradford being duly sworn disposes and says that 'he is the Vfo~ President and· 

Secretary :QfConsolida_ted Electrical pi·~_trihutors, Inc. a corpofi1.tion organized and existing under

and by virtue of the la\1/s of the state- Qf Pelawafo and having its , t1nncipal office ~ t. J920

We$:trkl~e-Dtive, Irving, Texas 75038. Affiant further says that he· i~ famili~r wi_th the records, 

m1n.uJe boQJ<s and hy~laws -Qf Consolidated Electric I>istributots, Ihc. Affi~J1_t further says that

Jack McBd~~, Matiager, is hereby authorized to sign bids and contracts on. b~h~tf of

Consolidated :El~ctdcal Distributors; Inc. for· Amendment No. Eigllt to Contract No. 335 i ~' for

fumishfoi ·and deliv~ring elec;trical supplies for the City ofLong Beach; C~1ifqrnia

Ciiv~n undermy hand ~ncl seal as of this 7th d~y ofNovember, 2022. 

Corporate Seal

State of-T~xas
County ofOall~s. 

Subscribe.cl ~nd sworn to before me this 7th day ofNovembe'r, 20Z~, ·byDa~!d T~ 

Bn1dfofd proved to m~ cm the basis ofsatisfactory evjdence to be the per~on Wli6 appeared

b.eforeme. 

Carol O'K.eefe, Notary Public -

My Commission :expires October 1; 2025


